OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palent and Trademark Office OP290 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palent and Trademark Office States Palent and Trademark Office OP290 Eth Floor
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragernark Office: Plear	se record the attached documents or the new actiness(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.	Name: MOORECO, INC./MOORECO INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2885 LORRAINE AVENUE
Execution Date(s) 0 / 1 / 20 0 Assignment	City: TEMPLE
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State:TEXAS Country:USA Zip:76501
Other release of security interest in patents	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) D413146 5727952 (Please see attached list) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? ⊠Yes □No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 29
Name Janie S. Duffy Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$1,160.00
Street Address: Vinson & Elkins L.L.P. 2801 Via Fortuna, Suite 100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Austin	8. Payment Information
State Texas Zip78746	
Phone Number: 512-542-8478 Fax Number: 512-542-8612 Email Address: iduffy@velaw.c	Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: ignature	Total number of pages including cover
	sheet, altachments, and documents: t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Annex

I. <u>RELEASED PATENTS</u>

Name of Patent Owner	Description of Patent	Registration Number	Patent Title
MooreCo, L.P.	Chalk tray	D413146	Chalkboard Tray
MooreCo, L.P.	Edge Encapsulated Writing Board	5727952	Edge-Encapsulated Writing Board
MooreCo, L.P.	Working Surface	5018628	Working Surface
MooreCo, L.P.	Freestanding Room Divider	6598649	Free Standing Room Divider
MooreCo, L.P.	Paper Holder	6302362	Paper Holder
MooreCo, L.P.	Encapsulated Tray	7207805	Encapsulated Tray and End Caps For a Writing Board
MooreCo, L.P.	Create-A-Pew	5653507	Modular Church Pew System
MooreCo, L.P.	HI-LO	6397761	Computer Workstation
MooreCo, L.P.	Pneu-Lect	6883439	Lectern
MooreCo, L.P.	Teacher's Storage Chair/Stool	7207625	Teacher's Chair
MooreCo, L.P.	Channel Tray	7249745	Encapsulated End Caps and Method of Making the Same For a Writing Board Tray
Greg Moore	Auxiliary table plate device with elevation adjusting device	7140306	Auxiliary table plate device with elevation adjusting device
B.A.L.T., Inc.	Portable Housing	D396576	Portable Housing

Patents Pending:

Name of Patent Applicant	Application Number	Description	Application Title
MooreCo, L.P.	10961225	Encapsulated Bulletin Strip	Bulletin Strip And Method Of Making Same
MooreCo, L.P.	11017674	Magnetic Felt Pad	Magnetic Sheet Display System And Method Of Making The Same
MooreCo, L.P.	11116208	Porcelain Skins	Replacement Skins For A Writing Surface
MooreCo, L.P.	11392945	Replacement Porcelain Skins CIP	Replacement Skins For A Writing Surface
MooreCo, L.P.	11085139	Multi-Panel Writing/Visual Display (Wall Notebook)	Multi-Pancl Writing Surface And Visual Display Device
MooreCo, L.P.	11256945 ¹	Multi-Panel Writing/Visual Display (Wall Notebook)	Multi-Panel Writing Surface And Visual Display Device
MooreCo, L.P.	11315308	Blow Mold Marker/Chalk/Cork Frame	Modular Display Board
MooreCo, L.P.	11708565	Co-Extruded Slide on Rubber Tray	Dual Density Slide-on Tray
MooreCo, L.P.	11546309	Portable Wall Partition	Portable Wall- Partition
Best-Rite Chalkboard Company –	11201187	Magnetic sheet display system and method of making the same	Magnetic sheet display system and method of making the same

_

¹The Borrower's IP Counsel will transfer to MooreCo, L.P., post closing.

MooreCo, L.P.	11501029	Folding Table Leg	Folding Table Leg
MooreCo, L.P.	11434916	Workstation	Workstation
MooreCo, L.P.	11700857	Foam Writing Pad	Foam Writing Pad
MooreCo	29287783	Brite Kids Chair	Brite Kids Chair
MooreCo, L.P.	11201189	Pneumatic Lift and Storage Apparatus	Pneumatic Lift and Storage Apparatus
MooreCo, L.P.	11321603	Transformer	Transformer

Page 5 of 7 2010-10-29 11:22:31 CDT 15122363305 From: Janie Duffy

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of October <u>1</u>, 2010, is made by **NEWSTAR FINANCIAL**, **INC.**, as Administrative Agent ("<u>Agent</u>"), having an office at 9 Old Kings Highway South, 4th Floor, Darien, Connecticut 06820.

WHEREAS, Agent and MOORECO, INC., a Texas corporation and MOORECO INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC. a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Grantors"), having their chief executive office and principal place of business at 2885 Lorraine Avenue, Temple, Texas 76501, are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated October 5, 2007, recorded on October 9, 2007, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 019930, Frame No. 0243, whereby Grantors granted to Agent a security interest in and to the patents, patent registrations and pending applications for registration (the "Patents") of Grantors, as identified and/or described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to release its security interests granted in the Agreement insofar and only insofar as such interests relate to those certain Patents identified and/or described in the <u>Annex</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Patents</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby reassigns to Grantors all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Patents and to the extent that the Agreement created a security interest in such Released Patents, Agent hereby releases such security interest.

Dated: October <u>1</u>, 2010

To:

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.,

as Administrative Agent

By: __ Name:

Title: Michael J. Faherty Jr Vice President To: Page 6 of 7 2010-10-29 11:22:31 CDT 15122363305 From: Janie Duffy

ACKNO	WLED	GMENT
_		

STATE OF Conecticut	§
	§
COUNTY OF tairfield	§

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this day of October, 2010, personally appeared without Faher to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a <u>Vice President</u> of NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent and he acknowledged such instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

Notary Public

[Seal]

RECORDED: 10/18/2010

My commission expires:

DIANE LEBLANC
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2015